



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0505 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: May 15, 2024 **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 000T(424)
Contract Time: 164 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: High Friction Surface Trmts on State Roads in District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0305000	14.000	650.00000	9,100.00	75.00000	1,050.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0020	0406125.20	113.000	450.00000	50,850.00	350.00000	39,550.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0030	0406163	115,614.000	22.00000	2,543,508.00	26.00000	3,005,964.00	
	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0040	0406194	855.000	15.00000	12,825.00	9.00000	7,695.00	
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0050	0970006	36,720.000	1.00000	36,720.00	1.00000	36,720.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0060	0970007	1,563.000	71.00000	110,973.00	68.00000	106,284.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0070	0971001	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0080	0975004	(1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00	366,000.00000	366,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0090	0977001	200.000	9.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	8,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0100	0980020	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	41,567.25000	41,567.25	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1209114	6,321.000	0.40000	2,528.40	0.50000	3,160.50	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.					
0120	1209124	114,988.000	0.40000	45,995.20	0.50000	57,494.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.					
0130	1209131	3,323.000	1.85000	6,147.55	2.00000	6,646.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.					
0140	1210101	57,969.000	0.60000	34,781.40	0.70000	40,578.30	
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
0150	1210102	3,161.000	0.60000	1,896.60	0.70000	2,212.70	
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
0160	1210105	1,662.000	5.25000	8,725.50	3.00000	4,986.00	
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
0170	1211001	22,041.000	1.55000	34,163.55	2.25000	49,592.25	
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
0180	1220027	500.000	56.00000	28,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
Section Totals:				\$3,286,014.20		\$4,200,000.00	
Contract Totals				\$3,286,014.20		\$4,200,000.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							